State of California California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Región

Order No. R8-2025-0020

Rescission of Waste Discharge Requirements for Specific Dischargers

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Santa Ana Region (hereinafter Santa Ana Water Board), finds that:

- 1. The Orders listed in Attachment "A" were issued by the Santa Ana Water Board at various times to dischargers described therein. Attachment "A" is hereby made a part of this Order. The three Orders for the dischargers listed in Attachment "A" are no longer necessary as the discharge has ceased or the project has been completed.
- 2. This action is based on the fact that the specific discharges have been eliminated, or the project has been completed. As such, this action will not result in a direct or reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment. Further, there is no possibility that this action may have a significant effect on the environment. Accordingly, this action is exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act in accordance with Section 15061(b)(3), Chapter 3, Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations.
- The Santa Ana Water Board has notified the discharger, interested agencies and
 persons of its intent to rescind the orders for the dischargers listed in Attachment "A"
 and has provided them with an opportunity to submit written comments and
 recommendations.
- 4. The Santa Ana Water Board, in a public meeting held on June 13, 2025, heard and considered all comments pertaining to the rescission of waste discharge requirements.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that orders listed in Attachment "A" be rescinded.

I, Jayne Joy, Executive Officer, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Santa Ana Region, on June 13, 2025.

Jayne Joy, P.E.
Executive Officer

State of California California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region

June 13, 2025

STAFF REPORT

ITEM: *8

SUBJECT: Rescission of Waste Discharge Requirements, Order R8-2025-0020

DISCUSSION:

The Orders for the dischargers listed in Attachment "A" are no longer necessary because the discharge has ceased or the project has been completed.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt Order R8-2025-0020, as presented.

In addition to the dischargers listed in Attachment "A", comments were solicited from the following agencies:

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service – Karin Cleary-Rose

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers – James Mace

California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Chuck Bonham

Orange County Water District – Patrick Versluis

Riverside County Environmental Health – Jeff Johnson

Riverside County Flood Control and Water Conservation District – Jason Uhley

San Bernardino County Environmental Health Services – Joshua Dugas

San Bernardino County Flood Control - Noel Castillo

ORDER R8-2025-0020

Attachment "A"

No.	Order No.	Discharger and Facility Location	Reason for Rescission
1	81-74	Layton Family Trust, Inactive Brine Pond, Madison Street and Lennox Ave, Riverside	Discharge has been eliminated. WDR is no longer necessary.
2	83-19	Camino West Coast Services Inc (now Big Brand Tire & Service) Auto and Tire Repair, 1631 W Redlands Blvd, Redlands	Discharge has been eliminated. WDR is no longer necessary
3	R8-2018-0090	Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District, North Norco Line NB Stage 3 Project, Riverside	Project has been completed. WDR is no longer necessary.